 SC 300-HC High-Cycle Industrial Shock Absorber
Cycle Faster - Gain Production Time
05/05
World leader in deceleration technology
ISO 9001:2000 Certified
ACE Controls Inc.
Return Spring
Piston Check Valve

Ordering Information
SC 300-HC High-Cycle Industrial Shock Absorber
Specifications
Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
We
Effective
Weight
lbs (kg)
Model
E3
Energy
per Cycle
in lbs (Nm)
E4
Energy per
Hour
in lbs/hour
(Nm/hour)
Return
Force
lbs (N)
Return
 Time
sec
Technical Data
Impact velocity range:
SC 300-5-HC:  1.39 to 8.79 ft/sec (0.42 to 2.68 m/sec
SC 300-6-HC:  0.80 to 5.07 ft/sec (0.24 to 1.55 m/sec)
SC 300-7-HC:  0.69 to 3.11 ft/sec (0.21 to 0.95 m/sec)
SC 300-8-HC:  0.36 to 2.54 ft/sec (0.11 to 0.77 m/sec)
SC 300-9-HC:  0.21 to 1.66 ft/sec (0.06 to 0.51 m/sec)
0 0 0 0Operating temperature:  32  to 150 F (0  to 66 C)
Mechanical stop:  Integral mechanical stop built
into front of units.
Oil Type: Ace #5